MCCBs for motor protection
Electrical characteristics
A-2-57
100 160 250
1.6, 3.2, 6.3, 12, 20, 32, 50, 63,
100, 160, 220
32, 50, 63, 100 100, 160
3 3 3

- TS800: TS800N, TS800H, TS800L
TS250 MTU
Catalogue numbering system
Configuration
Trip unit rating, In
and reference temperature
Trip unit identification
Magnetic setting for short-circuit
protection
For the protection of motors from 1.6 to 250kW(400V),
TS100 to TS800 circuit Breakers must be equipped with
a special trip unit MTU adjustable thresholds.
This assembly ensures: Short-circuit protection
(magnetic trip unit with adjustable thresholds); Suitability
for isolation. For the TS100 to TS800 circuit breakers,
trip unit MTU is interchangeable.
The circuit breakers presented here: Provide protection
against short-circuits; Are suitable for isolation as
defined by IEC60947-2 standard.
Magnetic only
release
M
Motor
T1
2 4 6
2 4 6
1 3 5
1
L1
L2
L3
3 5
T2 T3
O/L
Contactor
Breaker
MCCBs for motor protection
A-2-60
Magnetic only trip unit
MTU for TS100, TS160, TS250, TS400, TS630, TS800
Im = 6...12 In
t
Im0 I
14 16
18
20
12
10
Pick - up Im setting
6..12øIn (6 Point)
Short - circuit protection(magnetic)
MTU 220A
3P
1848 2112
2376
2640
1584
1320
Im
TS250 MTU
- Adjustable magnetic only unit
MTU 160A
3P
1344 1536
1728
1920
1152
960
Im
TS160 MTU
- Adjustable magnetic only unit
MTU 63A
3P